

Who We Are and What We Do

The Mustang Club has been established to provide organizational assistance and financial support to the St. Mary Magdalen athletic program, which currently participates in Catholic Youth Sports (CYS) in the Diocese of Orlando. The Mustang Club organizes volunteers and has fundraising efforts to aid the school's athletic program and, through sports, promote Catholic values and camaraderie among the student athletes, their parents, the school and the parish.

Through parent and business sponsorships, and through fundraising efforts, we achieved the following goals for the 2019/2020 school year:

2019/2020 Goals Accomplished

- Raised \$5,000 to help with Covid financial assistance
- 2nd year for the annual T-shirt sponsorship
- Continual maintenance of soccer field
- Continual equipment replacement
- Mustang Club banner on the soccer field
- · Graduating class banner on the soccer field
- Donated new pom poms to the cheerleaders
- Donated the water, soda, and Gatorade for the Powder Puff concessions

We have adopted the following goals and initiatives for this school year:

2020/2021 SMM Mustang Club Goals and Initiatives

- Raise money for financial assistance
- · Repaint Mustang logo in the gym
- Continual equipment replacement
- · Continual maintenance of the soccer field
- Varsity basketball shooting shirts
- Girls long sleeve volleyball jerseys
- Donate water, soda, and Gatorade for Powder Puff concessions

How You Can Help

There are a few different ways SMM parents can help support Mustang Athletics.

• **Annual Sponsorship Program**: Become a member of the Mustang Club through monetary donation. The information about this program is attached.

Concession Sales

We have various fundraisers throughout the year, but one of our key means of raising funds is through concession sales at the various sporting events. This is successful through the time volunteered by parents of athletes and we'll need your help. By simply donating two or more hours of your time this school year, you'll help us raise the funds needed to help reach our goals this school year.

In addition to your support, please feel free to distribute these forms to your friends, family, or local businesses that may be interested in supporting our sports programs.

The Mustang Club will meet through Zoom meetings. Please contact the President, Rob Schellenberg at rws3iii@yahoo.com if you are interested in the Mustang Club.

Please join us and Go Mustangs!



St. Mary Magdalen Athletic Club "The Mustang Club"

Mission Statement

The Mustang Club has been established to provide organizational assistance and financial support to the St. Mary Magdalen athletic program, which currently participates in the Catholic Youth Sports (CYS)in the Diocese of Orlando, Florida. The Mustang Club shall organize volunteer and fundraising efforts to aid the school's athletic program and, through sport, promote Catholic values and camaraderie amongst the student athletes, their parents, the school and the parish.

Officers and Executive Committee

President – Rob Schellenberg **Vice President** - Lisa Watkins **Treasurer** – Betsy Lieble **Secretary** – Principa/ - Lorianne Rotz
Middle School Athletic Director Grade School Director-

2020/2021 Mustang Club Annual Sponsorships

Starting now thru - July 31, 2021

Select the membership level that's right for you, and help support SMM Athletics!

White - \$50+/Year

• Name on school website - Mustang Club page

Blue - \$100+/year

- Name on Mustang Club Plaque (displayed in gym lobby)
- Name on school website Mustang Club page

Gold - \$250+/year or volunteer 25+hours for athletics

- Name on Mustang Club Plaque (displayed in gym lobby)
- Name on school website Mustang Club page
- 2 Mustang Club tee shirts

Red - \$500+/year or volunteer 50+ hours for athletics

- Name on Mustang Club Plaque (displayed in gym lobby)
- Name on school website Mustang Club page
- Family/corporate banner on soccer field (4x7) and gym panel
- 2 Mustang Club tee shirts

All Star - \$1,000+ / year or volunteer 100+ hours for athletics

- Name on Mustang Club Plaque (displayed in gym lobby)
- Name on school website Mustang Club page
- Family/corporate banner on field (4x7) and gym panel
- 2 Mustang Club tee shirts
- 2 Meal Tickets for Annual Award Banquet

MVP - \$2,500 - \$4999 contribution or volunteer 200+ hours for athletics

Automatic 2 year renewal for banner, plaque, and gym panel placement

- Recognition on Mustang Club Plaque (displayed in gym lobby)
- Recognition on school website Mustang Club page
- Family/corporate banner on field (4x7) and gym panel
- 2 Mustang Club tee shirts (1-time)
- 2 Mustang Club License plates (1-time)
- 2 Meal Tickets for Annual Award Banquet (3-times)

Hall of Fame - \$5,000+ contribution

Automatic 3 year renewal for banner, plaque, and gym panel placement

- Recognition on Mustang Club Plaque (displayed in gym lobby)
- Recognition on school website Mustang Club page
- Family/corporate banner on field (4x7) and gym panel
- 4 Mustang Club tee shirts (1-time)
- 2 Mustang License plates (1-time)
- 4 Meal Tickets for Annual Award Banquet (5-times)
- 1 Prime Parking spot for track, soccer, basketball, & volleyball at SMM (1-year)

Mustang Athletic Club Sponsor Application & Order Form

SMM Mustang Athletic Club Annual Sponsorships	
□ White - \$50+/year □ Blue - \$100+/year □ Gold - \$250+/year □ Red - \$500+/year □ All Star - \$1,000+/y □ MVP - \$2,500+ □ Hall of Fame - \$5,00	Amount \$ Amount \$ Amount \$ Amount \$ Year
Make checks payable	to: St. Mary Magdalen Catholic School 869 Maitland Avenue Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 Attn: Mustang Club
Name(s) -	
Address –	
City, State, Zip –	
Phone –	
Email –	
Shirt Size (if applicabl Indicate # of each size f	l e) for each shirt type per Athletic club level selected. full: SM MED LG XL XXL
	uth: SM MED
	ult: SM MED LG XL XXL
You	uth: SM MED

Family/Company Name for Banner (if applicable):

Logos or Camera Ready Artwork should be provided preferably in .eps format (but we can work with high resolution .tif, .jpeg or .pdf if necessary) via email to mustangclub@smmschool.org . Logo will be printed in one solid color on white banner.

Please mail or deliver this form along with your sponsorship to the school office. Thanks